

Ashok Leyland declares 100% interim dividend

Chennai, Nov 15: Ashok Leyland, the flagship company of the Hinduja Group, announced robust financial results for the second quarter, posting a profit before exceptional items and tax of ₹1,083 crore, a 23% increase over the same period last year (₹878 crore). The company's EBITDA for the quarter improved to 12.1% (₹1,162 crore) compared to 11.6% (₹1,017 crore) in Q2 FY25.

Both the Medium & Heavy Commercial Vehicle (MHCV) and Light Commercial Vehicle (LCV) segments recorded positive industry growth during the quarter. Ashok Leyland's volumes reflected this momentum, with MHCV sales rising



3% to 26,307 units, and LCV sales increasing 6% to 17,697 units year-on-year. The bus segment, in particular, continued its strong run, marking its 18th consecutive quarter of growth. The company retained over 30% domestic market share in MHCVs and maintained leadership in the bus segment, while

also improving its LCV market share in key segments.

Exports recorded a significant boost, with volumes rising 45% year-on-year to 4,784 units. The Defence, Power Solutions and Aftermarket businesses continued strong performance, with expectations of solid growth through the fiscal. The company also expanded its product portfolio in Q2 with new launches across tippers, buses, haulage vehicles and LCVs. Network expansion remains ahead of schedule.

Reflecting improved financial performance and a strong outlook, the Board recommended a 100% interim dividend of ₹1 per share (face

value ₹1).

Chairman Dheeraj Hinduja said the company's profitability and growth reflect strong customer confidence and competitive product offerings. He noted that international business expansion continues across the Middle East, Africa and SAARC, and highlighted Switch Mobility's growing order book of nearly 1,500 vehicles.

Managing Director & CEO Shenu Agarwal affirmed steady demand across truck and

bus segments, with expectations of stronger growth in the second half. He noted that Ashok Leyland has delivered its 11th consecutive quarter of double-digit EBITDA, driven by

product premiumization, cost efficiency, digital enablement and network strength. The company remains cash positive and is on track toward its medium-term mid-teen EBITDA target.



SALONA COTSPIN LIMITED

CIN L17111TN1994PLC004797

Registered Office : SF NO 74/12 & 75/3 Sathy Road, Pungampalli Village, Sathyamangalam - 638402.

Website - www.salonacotspin.com Phone - 0422-2454415

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on November 14, 2025, approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. The Results along with the limited review report are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.salonacotspin.com. The results can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



Place: Coimbatore
Date: 15.11.2025

For Salona Cotspin Limited
Sd/-
Shyam Lal Agarwala
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00003055



POCL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L52599TN1988PLC015731

Regd. Office: Willington Crescent, 1st Floor, No. 6/2, Pycrofts Garden Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai – 600 006

Phone No : 044-4914 5454

Email : info@poel.in, Website : www.poel.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

In compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), and based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of POCL Enterprises Limited ("POEL"), at its meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025, has approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("results").

The results, along with the limited review reports (standalone and consolidated) by M/s. CNGSN & Associates LLP, Statutory Auditors of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.poel.in and on website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code.



INTERIM DIVIDEND & RECORD DATE

The Board of Directors have declared the **Interim dividend of Re. 0.40 (20%)** for FY 2025-26. The **record Date** for the purpose of determining the entitlement of members for the said dividend is fixed as **November 20, 2025**. The said dividend shall be paid by the Company on or before December 13, 2025.

Payment of Interim Dividend shall be made through electronic mode to the Members who have registered their bank account details with the Company. Dividend warrants will be dispatched to the registered address of the Members holding shares in demat mode, who have not registered their bank account details.

In line with the circulars issued by SEBI, with effect from April 01, 2024, the shareholders holding securities in physical form, shall be paid dividend only through electronic mode if all their PAN, contact details (postal address with PIN and mobile number), bank account details and specimen signature ('KYC details') are updated with RTA. In this regard the holders of physical securities are requested to update their PAN and KYC details immediately.

Manner of registering mandate for receiving Dividend:

Members are requested to register/ update their complete details:

- With their respective DP's by submitting forms and documents as may be required by the DP's and
- With the RTA by submitting duly filled and signed Form ISR-1 along with requisite supporting documents as required by the RTA, if shares are held in physical mode.

For POCL Enterprises Limited

Place : Chennai
Date : November 14, 2025

Sd/-
Aashish Kumar K Jain
COMPANY SECRETARY & FINANCE HEAD



KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED

CIN: L30006TN1992PLC022109

Registered Office: Parandur Road, Karaipettai Post, Kanchipuram Tk - 631552, Tamil Nadu, India.
Telephone: 044-2640 1914/15/16/17, E-mail: info@kklgroup.in, Website: www.kklgroup.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025

Kanchi Karpooram Limited ('the Company') hereby informs that the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 13th November 2025, has inter alia considered and approved the Unaudited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025.

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, has been posted on the Company's website at https://www.kklgroup.in/admin/upload/financial_results/35/88333.pdf and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For and behalf of the Board of Directors of
KANCHI KARPOORAM LIMITED

Suresh Veerchandji Shah
Place: Chennai

Sd/-
Date: 13-11-2025
Managing Director
DIN: 01659809

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with regulation 47(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sri Sarvaraya Sugars Limited

Regd.office:12, Ethiraj Salai, Egmore, CHENNAI - 600 008 Tel:044-28276182 Email Id: chennai@srisarvarayasugars.in Website:www.srisarvarayasugars.in CIN:L01115TN1956PLC003435

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sl No	PARTICULARS	Rs.in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Continuing Operations	16,671.84	16,022.47	43,305.95
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Continuing Operations	(525.52)	(589.98)	1,633.81
3	Exceptional Items	-	-	-
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Continuing Operations	(525.52)	(589.98)	1,633.81
5	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period After Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Continuing Operations	(357.12)	(419.64)	1,193.98
6	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinued Operations	56.34	31.40	50.37
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income) from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(335.62)	(509.28)	1,174.70
8	Equity Share Capital	304.81	304.81	304.81
9	Other Equity	45,805.07	44,654.14	45,805.07
10	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) from Continuing and Discontinued Operations			
	Basic :	(9.87)	(12.74)	40.82
	Diluted :	(9.87)	(12.74)	40.82

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015.
3. These Unaudited Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there-under and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Chennai
Date : 14th November, 2025

Dr.S.B.P.P.Rammohan
Managing Director
DIN: 00586641

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the general public that the Original Sale Deed/ Property Document located at Chengalpattu Dist., Cheyyur Tk, Irumbuli Village, No.152, old S.No. 9/10, new S.No. 9/10B, meas. 0.08 acres, old S.Nos. 11/1A (Part) and 11/1B (Part), new S.No. 11/6, meas. 0.36 acres, old S.Nos. 11/1A (Part) and 11/1B (Part), new S.No. 11/7, meas. 0.44 acres, total extent of land 0.88 acres, purchased by "Universal Project Management Consultant" its sole proprietor P.S.Panneerselvam through Sale Deed Document No. 1941/2022, Book 1, the property stands in Patta No. 2516, has been lost/misplaced. Despite diligent search, the same could not be found. Any objections may be raised within 15 days of this notice.

Name: P.S.Panneerselvam, Address: Plot No.8, Lecale Street, VGN Windsor Park Phase-III, Melpakkam, Avadi, Chennai – 600077, **Contact No.:** 9840680827,

Date: 08.11.2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on behalf of my client M/s Yes Bank to the public that one Mr. Rajendran s/o Muniyasamy, borrower in loan account No. HLN000500914343 had mortgaged his property bearing Old Door No.30, New Door No.56, Veera Chetty Street, Pulianthope, Chennai – 600012 by way of deposit of title documents including the Sale Deed Document No.1961 of 2021dated 26.08.2021 Registered with Sub-Registrar Office, Periamedu towards security for the loan availed by him with Yes Bank. Further the said document has been missing since 27.03.2025 and could not be traced despite diligent search.

Mrs. Mohanalakshmi, Senior Manager, Yes Bank had lodged a police complaint before Adyar Police Station in this regard. If any person who have any information or have found the document or have any claim over the document / objection over transfer of title of the property mentioned in the said document is hereby called upon to contact or may communicate their objection with proof/supporting documents in writing within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice to the addressee mentioned below.

Sd/-

S.K MARIYAPPAN, Advocate,
Flat No. A1, Sarva Sree Villa No.34,
Akbarabath First Street, Kodambakkam,
Chennai – 600 024.

READ

TRINITY MIRROR

RADAAN MEDIAWORKS INDIA LIMITED

CIN:L92111TN1999PLC043163

No.14, Jayammal Road, Teynampet, Chennai - 600018 | Ph.+91-44-2431 3001 | Fax: 91-44-2431 3008

email - info@radaan.tv | website - www.radaan.tv

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED (REVIEWED) CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2025

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	291.77	29.29	342.12	321.06	1821.49	2,288.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(153.10)	(149.89)	24.17	(302.98)	76.91	28.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(153.10)	(149.89)	24.17	(302.98)	76.91	28.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(152.59)	(149.38)	25.44	(301.97)	78.82	32.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(152.62)	(149.33)	25.41	(301.96)	78.76	32.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1,083.23	1,083.23	1,083.23	1,083.23	1,083.23	1,083.23
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -							
7	1. Basic:	(0.28)	(0.28)	0.05	(0.56)	0.15	0.06
2	2. Diluted	(0.28)	(0.28)	0.05	(0.56)	0.15	0.06

Note 1

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON UNAUDITED (REVIEWED) STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30/09/2025

Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	291.77	23.22	342.12	315.00	1,821.50	2,288.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(153.10)	(155.96)	24.24	(309.05)	76.99	29.90
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(152.59)	(155.45)	25.51	(308.04)	78.90	33.73
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(152.62)	(155.39)	25.48	(308.01)	78.84	33.68

Note 2: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and company's website (www.radaan.tv).



Date :14/11/2025
Place : Chennai

for Radaan Mediaworks India Limited

Sd/-
R.Radikaa Sarathkumar
Managing Director



SUGAL & DAMANI SHARE BROKERS LIMITED

CIN: L65991TN1993PLC028228

Siyat House, III Floor, No.961, Poonamallee High Road, Purasawalkkam, Chennai - 600 084

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs.In Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Current Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Quarter Ended	Current Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Quarter Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
1	Total Income from operations (net)	617.15	1,255.56	572.76	617.15	1,255.56	572.76
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	172.34	441.22	143.10	172.34	441.22	143.10
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	172.34	441.22	143.10	172.34	441.22	143.10
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	131.34	335.22	107.40	131.34	335.22	107.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	119.22	346.83	115.02	119.22	346.83	115.02
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Each)	625.00	625.00	625.00	625.00	625.00	625.00
7	Other Equity (as per audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised) (Rs.)						
a)	Basic	2.10	5.36	1.72	2.10	5.36	1.72
b)	Diluted	2.10	5.36	1.72	2.10	5.36	1.72

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.sugalshare.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sugal & Damani Share Brokers Ltd

Sd/
Mahesh Chandak
Whole Time Director
DIN : 00050149

Place: Chennai
Date: 14th November, 2025